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VICTOR ATIYEH 
G0VERHCA 

---',, .. - - -· 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET_N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 15, 1982 

La·rry Stroup & · Ruth Bates 
1809 Rogue River Highway 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

· Dear Larry Stroup & Ruth Bates: 

. . - . 

. PHONE 378-8508 . · 

The Water Resources Department h~s completed ·t~e final ·proof survey 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District's. water right Permit Numbered 8853. 

In researching· our r~cords of water rights·,- tnere:j·s: a co~flict.with ,, .-.: .. 
. your G~P.I·.o. wat~r right on the·followini_described land:: · · 

All that· portion. of Lots 8 and 9 of Hamilton _Park 
Subdivision lying South of the·relo.ca:ted,Pacifi:c. --· 
Highway, except the East 65 feet· of those lots ,' 
all being withiri Township ·35 South, Range 5 West,WM 

The conflicting water right· is in the name of George A. ··Hamil ton for 
irrigation from Fruitdale Creek with a Date of 'Priority of April 12, 1910 

· recorded in Volume 1, Page 737, State Record of-Water Right Certificates. 

Since you have not used the water from Fruitdale Creek·for a period of 
five successive years _or more; the water right has been forfeited by. 

· · nonuse in accordance. with ORS 540.610. If.you do not cancel this · , . 

' .. ' 

. ,·•· ... _:: .. :·:·, 

' .~; :', {' •.; 

primary water right, the G. P. I. D. water right. wi 11 automatically become . 
··supplemental to Certificate No. 737 .. If in the future Certificate 737. 

is canc~lled, this will also cancel the G~P.I~D. water right ~n your . 
· property. You can_not have a supplemental water right ·on a parcel of.· ·.· · .,.:_'.;: 

land without a primary water \"ight.. . . . . 

Completing t~e enclosed affidavit will alleviate the conflici of th~se 
two water rights .. Your Grants Pass:lrrigation District water right 
will then be solid. The affidavit must.be si"gned in the presence of 
a Notary. · 

: .. The Proof of Appropri~tion on Permit No. 8853 was signed by the G.P.I.D. 
Board of Di rectors and completion is pending your response. ·· Pl ease 
.feel free to contact.me if you have any questions .. 

Si_ncerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
, Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE/jw 

. '-··•..,'..·, 

'.-,--•:,·:.:·;_' 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
G<MJW0R 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E.; SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 15, 1982 

Wilbur E. and Dora~- Barth 
1547 Carnahan Drive 
. Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr~ and Mrs. Barth: 
. . 

PHONE 378-8508 

The Water Resources Department has completed the ftnal proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right Permit_N~mbered 8853. -~ 

In .researching our records of water rights,· there is a c:onfl;i ct with -
y64t G.P.I.D. water right on the following described land: · 

. . . . 

Hamilton· Park Subdivision- Lot 10 all in Township .36 
South, Range 5 )Jest, Wi 11 amette Meri di an. 

The conflicting water right is in the name of George A. Hamilton for 
irrigation from Fruitdale Creek with a Date of Priority,of April 12., 1910 
recorded in Volume 1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Since you have-not used the water.from Fruitdale Creek for _a period of 
five successive years or more, the water right has been forfeited by 
nonuse in accordance with ORS. 540.610. ·If )ou do not cancel this 
primary water right,- the G.P.I.D. water right will automatically become 

· supplemental to- Certificate No. -737 •. If in the future Certificate 737 
is· cancelled, this will also cancel the G.P.-I.D. water right on your 
property. You can not have a supplemental water right on a parcel of. 
land without a primary water right. · 

Completi.ng the enclosed affidavit will alleviate the conflict of these 
two water rights. Your Grants Pass-Irrigation District water right 
will then be solid. The affidavit must be signed in the presence of 
a Notary. · 

The Proof of Appropriation on Permit No. 8853 was signed by the G.P.I.D. 
Board of Directors and completion is pending your response. Please 
feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely,_ 

. Bruce A. Estes; Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE/jw 

cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, District,#14 
Grants Pass Irrigation District · 

:, ·, 



liii E 2110. 
GOVUNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Adam & Eunice Krieger 
1667 Carnahan Dr. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Krieger, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigatton District's water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water rtght of record on your particular parcel .of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of pdori'ty of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field investigation revealed this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfetture by •non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your partic~lar parcel of land may be 
allowed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right 
certificate as the primary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed is an afftdavtt authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be si~ned 
in the presence of a notary.· Personnel in the Watermaster's office, 714 
''A" Street~ 476-8201, are avatlable to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed is a map sh0wi:ng the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrigation Otstriit•~ certtficate. 

Your help in correcting our fecords will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A; Estes, Supervisor 
·survey-Certificate Section 



A F F I D A V I T 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 81979· 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

We, Adam & Eunice Krieger, being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are 

the owners of the ·following described land: 

The Southerly 77 feet of the Northerly 154 feet of Lot 15, Hamilton 
Park Subdivision, Josephine County, Oregon. 

and the water-right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.004 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

O. 35 a·cre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M • 

. with a priorit.y date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the cer.tificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned an.y and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 26th --------
day of ·February , 19 79 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of February --------
19 79 --

~~A, 

No~ember 3; 1980 • 
My commission expires 
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GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Walter D. & Julia L. Veldink 
1810 Fruitdale Dr. 
Grants Pass~ OR 97526 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Veldink~ 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the fin~l proof survey of 
the·Grants Pass Irrtgation Distri"ct's water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of prtori"ty of Apdl 12, 1910 recorded in Volume· 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

further fi'eld investigatfon revealed--this water right of record may 
have been lost due to fC;>rfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allow~d within the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right 

. certiftcate as the primary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed ts an affi'davtt authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A.· Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
fo the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster's office, 714 
"A" Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. ft.lso 
enclosed ts a map showtng the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass rrrtgatton Distrtit•~ certificate. 

Your help tn correcttng our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certtftc~te for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE~jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certtficate Section 



A F F I D A V I T 

RECEIVED 
MAR 61979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

We, Walter D. & Julia L. Veldink, being -first duly sworn, depose and say 

that we are the ow·ners of the following described land: 
· Hamilton Park Subdivision, Lot 15, Al.l in Township 36 South, Ran~e 5 West, _of 

the ~lllamette Meridian. EXCLUDING: The ~ortherly 77 feet of Lot 15, Hamilton 
Park 'subdivision, Josephine County, Oregon and also EXCLUDHiG: _T~e. Southerly . 
77 feet of the ~ortherly 154 feet of Lot 15, Hamilton Park Subdivision, Josephine 

--- ---- --- County, Oregon. · · 

and thawater right appurtenant thereto, which is-for the appropriation of_ 

0.002 ~u~-i~f~ot_ ~f -~a-~eE _p~r second from Fru_itdale Cree_k for the ~i:_rfgation 

of: 

0.23 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
· Section 21 

T. 36 S. ;' R. 5 W. , W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned ~ny and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be ·canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this ~ .;::i,,J _ 
day of·· N\t.--;~iJ,c · · · , 19,TI 

· Qt JI~~ l~t,, )~ 
.. \ j~ ~/~;,/~~ 

/· 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this·· ·2nct· day of March --------,-
1979, 

< _..,, -,_ 
.. ;". 
' . 

-., 
- - -----: - .__: ,_ - - - t - . . . : 

...... : ,, ___ :: 

· · ··June 2~'; · 1981 

My commission expires 



I 

iiNA\L PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. _?._IJ~~: ___ Permit No. ~-~-~~-----
IN MAME OF . 
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~aoe,n :: . s,oc, tt!IB 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E,, SALEM, OREGON 97~10 

Harold J. Meade 
1576 Apple Lane 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Meade, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Rescurces Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigati'on District's water right permit numbered.8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of priority of April 12, 1910 rec_orded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field investigation revealed-this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610. · 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right - · 
certificate as the primary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed is an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A.· Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster's office, 714 
11 A11 Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed is a map showing the larid to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrigation Dtstriit's certificate. · 

Your help in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE :jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A .. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



A F F I D A V I T 

.RECEIVED 
FEB271979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

I, Harold J. Meade, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the 

·owner of the following described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning at a point 62 feet South of the Northwest 
corner of Tract 22 of Hamilton Park Subdivision in Township 36 South, Ran(Je 5 
West, Willamette Meridian; thence South 90 feet; thence East 143.5 feet;· 
~hence No~th 90 feet; thence West 143.5 feet to the point of beginnin~. All 

---- --- -ln Township 36 South, Range. 5 West, Willamette Meridian. Subject to: an 
easement over the East 17.5 feet for road purposes. · . 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.004. 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.30 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R, 5 W. , W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910_, a5 evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at P~ge 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned· any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her·eunto set my hand this 20th , day -------
of February 

Subscribed and sworn to before me thts ····20th· day of February,· -~-------

:::-- ', 
,_- l.... 

- ...... -. __ - ,,, - -
- -·)- ..... ~----..- ..,_,.,, .... ~-- -:- ·,,· ___ ..... 

.... l -::: · .. --\_-, 
:-.---..'\ 

My commission expires 

f 

•• 
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GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department. 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Oliver F. & Eva M. Olds 
1969 Allen Creek Rd. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Olds, 

February 15, 1979 

. '· 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1 s water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of priority of Apr i 1 12, 1910 recorded in Vo.1 ume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field investigatton revealed· this water right of record may 
have been 1ost due to forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuantto ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1 s water right · 
certificate as the primary source and remove any question of'duplication. 

Enclosed ts an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the presence of a notary .. Personnel in the Watermaster 1s office, 714 
11 A11 Street, 476-8201, are ava1lable to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed is a map showfog the l an·d to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrigation District 1 s certificate. 

Your help ·in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE :jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



A F F I D A V I T 

RECEl·VED 
FEB 2 81979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

We, Oliver F. & Eva M. Olds, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we·;ane· the owners of the following described land: 
:Hamflton Park Subdivision. Beginning at the Northeast corn~r of Lot 22 of 
:Hamilton Park Subdivision in Township 36 South, Range 5 \·/est, l•/illamette 
'Meridian; thence West 132.5 feet; thence South 90 feet; thence East 132.5. 
'feet;--Uience North 90 feet to.the point of be9inning. All in Township 36 
South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridia·n.· · 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, Whi~~ is for the appropriation of 0.004 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.27 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. , W. M •. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

.at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and a11 interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNE~S WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this __ 2-7_t_h __ _ day 

of Febr'i.iary , 19_TI. 

Subscfibed and sworn to before me this · 27th day of ------- February 

19 79 

Notary Pub~/c for Ore~.0 

Ma rcb 2 a , J 9 8 J 
. ") ·._ J ::- --

My commission expires 

····---- y 



_____________ e' L--'·\~"f {V\f_,J\J • L.J:Ul:)O 

n~ ('1() F tC:J 'ii'. 'll' P 1 vo/'illi" V E'"""'"""""""''" tC\i..,.l!.!fil.v&Y.!.I. 
UNDER 

A;:,plicntion No. _?._I_~~---- Permit No. ~E}_§} __ .. 
IN NAME OF . 

Grants Pc1ss lrriaation District 
... -----...... -.... -- . --- ·--- -· --· ......... -- -;;,; ................. ··-····· ..... . 

Surveyed ····-·-········· 19 ...... , by WJtP_···-·····-··--··· 

l ..,.,. •• ., ,. 



GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Earl H. & Myrtle A. Rodgers 
1551 Apple Lane 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Rodgers, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek wtth a date of priority of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field investtgati'on revealed this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right 
certificate as the primary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed ts an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster 1 s office, 714 
11 A11 Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed ts a map showing the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrigation District's certificate. 

Your help in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



to Yfo · 

RECEIVED 
A F F I D A V I T 

FEB 2 l 1979 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

SALEM, OREGON . 

We, Earl H. & Myrtle A. Rodgers, being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that we are the owners of the following described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivison. A part of Hamilton Park Subdivision, desc~ibed 
as follows: , 
Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 21; thence West 158 feet; thence 
North 90 feet; thence East 158 feet; thence South 90 f,eet to the true point 
of beginning. All in Township _36 South Range 5 West, Hillamette Meridian. 
Subject to: Road easement over West ·30 .feet. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.004 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.33 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

-- - . ---

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the cer.tificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and al1 interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF~ we have hereunto set our hands this 20th , day 

1979, 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this. 2·oth· · day of· Februar21.9 _2 ~ 

-

ce)'J:a· " . iw<PJZA~ #. 
Notary Pubpcfor Or~,on 

-

-- - - - '--·:: ::::: -~ 

-\_ ·:~<----- '- .. - .- -.-.:--- .:.:. . .._ 
·;..~ --:--,---- --~~::;,---_<' 

..... ___ ,: ___ .? t-:: -;: _·._:,.:-:···· 

·March· 20 ,- · 19s1 
My commiss i'on expires 



I 
l 
I 

l 

.Applicntion No. -~_l-~~---- Permit No.~-~-?-~----­
IN i'•-iAME or-= 

G r orrt$ ____ pg$$_J_rr_i __ g_~ttiJ)._n_J)j_§t r i ct 
.Survoy0cl ________________ 19 ______ , by ~N.ftP.-_______________ _ 



GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK, 

. 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

John C. & Wynona C. Rembert 
1584 Carnahan Dr. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Rembert, 

February 15, 1979 

,. 
~., 

PHONE 378l8508 

File 646 , 
•ti 

., 
::• ,. 
\-

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1 s water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of priority of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

further field investigation revealed this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right 
certifkate as the primary source ·and remove any question of duplication. 

Enc1osed ts an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
i'n the presence of a.notary. Personnel in the Watermaster's office, 714 
'
1A11 Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed is a map showi'ng the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrigation District's certificate. 

Your help in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



A F F I D A V I T 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 81979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON -

We, John~- and Wynona-C. Rembert, being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that we are the owners of the following described land: 

'Hamilton Park'Subdivision. Lot 21, all in Township 36 South, Ran(]e 5 '~est, 
Willamette Meridian. Except: The North 33 feet. 

I 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.012 

cubic foot of water per_~econd fro~ Fruitdal~ Cree~_for the irriqation of: 

1. 01 acres SW¼ SI~¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. , W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,. we have hereunto set our hands this .26th , day 
r 

of · February 19 79. 

~Q~,.___._ --

11~✓ <!-~~ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of February 1979. 

·~uJd~ 
Notary Public for Oregon 

·November 3, 1980 
My commission expires 

<' :---- •• -

,. -;:-: _:: 

=-::. ~_· .. "\ . __ .. _ :: 

---
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1 GOVEll'NOJI: 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Ora A. Bagley 
Hill Apple Lane 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Ms. Bagley, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of r~cord on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George· A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek wi'th a date of pri'ori ty of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field investigation revealed this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfeiture by.non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610~ 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed wtthtn the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right 
certificate as the primary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed is an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster 1s office, 714 
11 A11 Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. Jl.lso 
enclosed is a map showtng the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrigation Distfict's certificate. 

Your help in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certtficate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE :jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



A F F I D A V I T -

RECEIVED 
MAR.131979 

·WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

I, Ora A. Bagley, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the 

owner of-the following described land: · -
Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning at a point on the East line of Tract 22, 
Hamilton Park Subdivision in Township 35 South, Range 5 West, Willamette 
Meridian, 424 feet North of the Southeast corner of said Tract 22; thence 
North alonq said East line, 52 feet; thence West along a line parallel with 
the South line of said Tract 22, 132.5 feet; thence aiong a line parallel with 
the East line of said Tract 22, 52 feet; thence East.along a line parallel 
with the South line of said Tract 22, 132.5 feet to the point of beginning. 
All in Township 35 South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian. Subject to: a 
right of way for road purposes over and across the West 17 .5 feet of the above 
parcel. Also: Beginning 180 feet South of the Northeast corner of Tract 22, 
Hamilton Park Subdivsion in Hamilton Park Subdivision; thence South 55 feet; 
thence West 132.5 feet; thence North 55 feet; thence East 132.5 feet to the 

- point-of b~g-inn-ing.-- Excluding: -A-poirrt-o( T1·act 22-•i1a11dlton Park·Subdivi$'ion 
described-as follows: Beginning 180 feet South of the Northeast Corner of said 
Lot; thence South 52 feet; thence West 132.5 feet; thence North 52 feet; 

and the water right 
thence East 132.5 feet to the point of beginning. 

appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 

0.002 cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation 

of: 

0.20 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

with a priority.date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6th , day -------
of March· 19~. 

__ .:: -_-=·, 

-. ~" 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this··· 6th· day of _M_a_r_c_h ___ 19_N. 

- - I ~--

' -- ~ -·-- ---

. ......,_ . -­-·- ---- - ~ 

- \ -___ ..... 
- - .-..- _____ , ... .., .... 

J"L/3~~, 
Notary Public for Oregon 

· November 3, 1980 
My commission expires 
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C,QVEIINOII 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Alta L. Sutherland 
c/o Mrs. Dan Sutherland 
1628 Carnahan Dr. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mrs. Sutherland, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The l~ater Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date .of priority of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field investtgatton revealed this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540 .. 610. 

Our records.should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
a 11 owed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District I s water right 
certtfi'cate as the primary source ·and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed ts an affidavtt authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the pres·ence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster I s office, 714 
11 A" Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed i.s a map showfog the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrtgatton District•~ certificate. 

Your help in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Srants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



A F F I D A V I T 

RECEIVED 
MAR 51979 

WATER RESOURCES O 
SALEM, OREGON. EPT. 

I, Alta L. Sutherland, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am 

the owner of the following described land: 

· Hamilton Park Subdivision. The No_rth 84 feet of Tract 19, all in Township 36· 
. South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian. 
I • 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.10 

cubic foot nf water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

- o-. 7ff acre - Sv.Pi SWi --
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. , W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State •Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned ~ny and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd , day --------
of March , 19..19 

.· . 

. /) Pr --P. 0 -4J !) 0 
:. J /wa r:L 4d.Jdd{ce,/?, ,,(a: J)~ 

2 d · March · 7 9 
Sub-scribed and sworn to before me this· n · · day of 19 . ------ ------

- _,,- .. . . . 
:- ~: 

~ - . -­
~ - ...._ . 

- _: - ,_:;·:~-~_,,--. 

·~;/6:/k~~ 
Notary Public for Oregon · 

November 3rd, 1980 
My commission e~pires 

~------- ·-----



T. 36 S.,R.5W.,W.M. 
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GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

L. F. Bissonette, Sr. 
1603 Carnahan Dr. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Bissonette, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1 s water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of Georg~ A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of priority of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field tnvestigation revealed this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant t0 ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed withtn the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1 s water right 
certificate as the primary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Encl6sed is an afftdavtt authorizing the cancellation of the water riqht 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be s~gned · 
in the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster 1s office, 714 
"Au Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed is a map showtng the land to be included within the Grants 
P~ss Irrigatton District 1 s certificate. 

Your help in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



A F F I D A V 

RECEIVED 
MAR 51979 

Iwif. ~TER RESOURCES D£Pr. 
SALEM, OREGON • 

I, L. F. Bissonette, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the 

owner -of the followinri described land: 
PARCEL I: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 12, Hamilton Park Subdivision 
located in Section 21, -Township 36 South, Range 5 West, ~/illamette Meridian, 
Josephine County Oregon, said point being located in the center line of Carnahan 
Drive; thence East along the North line of said Lot 12, 20 feet to the true 
point of beginning; thence continuing East along the North line of said Lot 
12, 160 feet; thence South parallel with the West.line of said Lot, 62.5 feet; 
thence West parallel with the North line of said lot 12, 160 feet to the East 
right of way line of Carnahan Drive; thence North along said East right of way 
line 62.5 feet to the true point of beginning. 

PARCEL II: Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 12, of Hamilton Park 
Subdivision located in Section 21, Township 36 South, Range 5 \lest of the 
Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon; (said point being situated in 
the center "}i11e of -~rni!_h_anj)rj_v_~); t_!ie_nce East A_long thLSouth_ljne Qf_said _ 

.Lot, 20 feet to the ·East rfght of way line -•-f Carnahan Drive, the true point · 
·of beginning; thence continuing East along the South line of said Lot 12, 160 
-feet; thence North parallel with the West line of said lot, 62.5 feet; thence 
West parallel with the South line of said lot, 160 feet to the East right of 
way line of Carnahan Drive; thence South along said right of way line 62.5 

•feet to the true point of beginning. 

•PARCELL III: Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 12 of Hamilton Park 
·subdivison, said point being located in the center line of Carnahan Drive, in 
Section 21, Township 36 South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian, Josephine 
County, Oregon. · 

Thence East along the South line of said Lot 12, 20 feet to the East right of 
way line of Carnahan Drive; thence North along the East right of way line 62.5 
feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 25 feet; thence Eas~ parallel 
with the North 1 ine of said Lot 12, 160 feet; thence North para 11 el with the 
West l~ne of said lot, 62.5 feet; thence East along the North line of said 
lot, 104.3 feet to the Northeast corner of said lot; thence South 150 feet to 
the Southeast corner of said lot; thence West along the South line of said 

• lot, 108.2 feet to a pofnt, 160 feet East of the Southwest corner of said lot; 
·. thence North parallel with the West line of said ·1ot; 62.5 feet; thence West 

panllel with the South line of said Lot 12, 160 feet to the true point of 
beginning. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.012 

· cubic foot·of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.89 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36-S., R. 5 W., !~. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Recor~ of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned any and all interest iri arid to said water right ·and request the same 

be cance 1 ed. · 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand 
J', 

this~ ( , day 

of fl,/4,J~ · , 19__Zj1 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
~-L_ 

day of --------
19_27-

{, l/'f, 
I 

-· ...... ._. 
-: .... 0u~ .. I ea~~~-. 

Notary Public for Oregon ,/ . 
~ 

\', 

_,,. = 
I - • • .,, 
L _::. - • ~ 

~a/[~L ;zc7 1 t:'95; 
My commission expires 
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GOVU!NOI!: 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Ila Zimmer 
c/o Orin M. Zimmer 
1571 Carnahan Dr. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Zimmer, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1 s water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
1and in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of priority of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. · 

Further field investigation revealed. this water right of record may 
have been lost due 1:o·forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed within thi Grants Pass Irrigation District 1s water right 
certificate as the pri'mary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed is an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record tn the name of George A.· Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Water:master 1 s office, 714 
11 A11 Street, 476-8201, are ava,i'lable to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed i's a map showi'ng the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrtgatton District's certificate. 

Your help tn correcttng our re6ords will expedite the issuance of the 
ce~tificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



T. 36 S.,R.5W.,W.M. 

riNAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 
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Surveyed ................ 19 ...... , by W:.R.-.P.-............... . 



R E:c EI VE D 
FEB 21 1979 

A F F I D A V IW!i\TER RESOURCES DE:PT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

I, Ila Zimmer, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner 

of the following described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivision. The N!;; of Lot 11, all in Township 36 South; 
Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian. 

and the water right appurtenant ,thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.006 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation ·of: 

0.45 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. _ 5 W. , t~-- M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned any c3:nd all interest in and to said wat.er right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 

~-' 19.ZZ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this · /'b ~ day of~--;f~ 

.:::.., · ... 
:. ....... --~ 

. \ 

Notary PLif'l i c 

. &f~1 .AO /CJ'';!'/ 
My 'commission exprres 

(.~ ✓? . r ,-



GO\lfllNOII 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

George Heard, Jr. 
1637 Carnahan Dr. 
Grants Pass; OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Heard, 

February 15, 1979 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of -
the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right permit numbered 8853. 

·Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land in the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of priority of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right· Certificates. 

Further field tnvesttgation revealed this water right of record may 
have been 1ost due to forfei'ture by-non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540:610. 

Our records should be cleared so your partic~lar parcel of land may be 
allowed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District's water right 
certifi'cate as the primary source and remove any question of duplication. 

Enclosed is an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of recbrd in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster 1 s office, 714 
11 A'1 Street, 476-8201, are available to assist you with this. Also 
enclos~d ts a map showtng the land to be included within the Grants 
P~ss lrrigatton Distrt~t's certificate. 

Your help in correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

_Bruce A: Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 
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A F F I D A V I T 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 61979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

I, George Heard, Jr., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I a~ 

the owner of the followin~ described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 13, 
Hamilton Park Subdivi~ion_in Township 36 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette 
Meridian; thence South along the center of the County Road known -as Carnahan 
Drive, a distance of 100 feet; thence East and parallel with the North "line of 
said Lot 13 a distance of approximately 290 feet to the East line of said lot 
13; thence North along the East line of said lot a distance of 100 feet to the 
Mortheast corner of said lot; thence West along the North line of said Lot a 
distance of 288.2 feet to the point of beginning, all within Township 3~ 
South, Range 5 West, of the Willamette Meridian. 

and the water right.appurtenant thereto, which is .for the appfopriation of 0.008 

cubic foqt of water per secbnd from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.61 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
S_ection 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. , 1,,/. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceied. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22nd , day ---------
of February 1979. 

~. ,f/ 
George Heard 

__ 22nd 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 

February 
-------- ------

19 79 

- - ' -
_ ..... ...._ - : -

· March 20, 1981 
My commission expires 



I 

GOVERNOR 

....... ! 

,:,·---·. • 'f,J. -~ ,:.,} 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Michael L. & Leane G. Oaks 
1820 Fruitdale Dr. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Oaks, 

February 15, 1979 

'· .., 
'· 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 646 

The Water Resources Department has completed the final proof survey of 
the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1 s water right permit numbered 8853. 

Our records show a water right of record on your particular parcel of 
land tn the name of George A. Hamilton for irrigation from Fruitdale 
Creek with a date of priority of April 12, 1910 recorded in Volume 
1, Page 737, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

Further field investigation revealed this water right of record may 
have been lost due to forfeiture by non-use for five or more successive 
years pursuant to ORS 540.610. 

Our records should be cleared so your particular parcel of land may be 
allowed within the Grants Pass Irrigation District 1s water right 
certificate as the primat)' source and remove any question of duplica_tion. 

Enclose~d i's an affidavit authorizing the cancellation of the water right 
of record in the name of George A. Hamilton. The affidavit must be signed 
in the presence of a notary. Personnel in the Watermaster 1s office, 714 
11 A11 Street, 475.:..s201,- are available to assist you with this. Also 
enclosed is a map showing the land to be included within the Grants 
Pass Irrigation District's certificate. 

Your help i'n correcting our records will expedite the issuance of the 
certificate for the Grants Pass Irrigation District. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes~ Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



,. 
,' 

A F ~ I D A V I T 

RECEIVED 
APRO 91979 

WAT!R RESOURCES DEPT. 
SAl..\tM. OREGON 

We, Michael L. & Leane G. Oaks, being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that we are the own~rs of the following described land: 

Beoinning at a point in the center of the Old Pacific Hi9hway, which . 
point is 1171.5 feet East of the Southwest coi:-n~r of Secti~n 21! Tovm~h1p 
36 South, Range 5 West, of the Willamette Mer:-1d1an, _and sa1~ ~o!nt be19g 
also the Southeast corner of Tract 15 of Hamilton Park Subd1v1s1on; 
thence North along the East line of said Tract 15, 300 feet; thence East 
142.1 feet to the Southeast corner of Tract 13 of said Hamilton Park 
Subdivision; thence South 01 degree 30 minutes East 300 feet to the 
Southeast corner of Lot 5 in said Section 21; thence Fest 150 feet to_ 
the point of beginning. All in Township 36 South, Range 5 West of·the 
Willamette Meridian. 

and· the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 

0.011 cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation 

of; 

0.90 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. , W. M . 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned ahy and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 
I 

IM WITMESS \•!HEREOF, "1'ie 

day of· February- · · · · · · · , 1979. 

my 
set ~tt~ hand!'t- this 20th 

--------

;:f#;2~~ ~ 
Mi chae 1 L. Oaks 

..-=:: -- -<..· 

,_ ~ .-=::: ~ 

- - -r _. _:_ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_· __ ·_·_·_· _20_t_h_· __ day of February 

19 79. ------

My commissio~ expires 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, Roman and Janice Walz, being first duly sworn, depose and say that we 

are the owners-of the following described land: 

H~milton Park Subdivision. Beginning o.n the center line of.the Old Pacific 
Highway at ~he Southeast ~orner of Tract 22 _in Hamilton Park Subdivsion, in 
Lot 5, Section 21, Township 36 South, Range 5 H~st, Willamette Meridian; thence 
West 100 feet;. thence /loi:th. 300 feet; thence East 100 feet; thence South 300 
fee~ ~o the point of beginning. All. in Township 36 South, Ranqe 5 l•/est, Hillamette 
Meridian, · 

and the water right appurte~ant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.008 

' cubic foot of wat~r per second from Fruitdale Creek for the. irrigation of: 

0.62 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S,, R. 5 W. , W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

~t Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Writer Right Certificates; t~at we have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF~ we have hereunto set our hands this ______ ..;._ 24th· 

of becerriber , 19 a1 

.~,.~ 
fl00Uc~~ ·Wa!fL 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this······24 day of Dec --------
--- ~ . . .. 

--- - \ --><' \ \ 

---=~::"\· i' 
- - .... -.. ··· =--·: ·-:-

' ' - ', ,' 

-----------·--------·----·--- -----------1--~--- -----

Notary Public for Oregon 

. - · . - -November 25" 1983 

My commission expires 

di 

• 

0 

D 

day 

.19 81. 



STATE OF- OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO -

TO: Larry Toll _ DATE: April 4, 1979 

. £24~ ~ :z ,,_,,Jl ..,~ . 
FROM: -Robert B~ Steimer 0 rl!) . - . _· -~ 7 ~ 

~ C)~, ~,-/{ ~. . 
SUBJECT: Affidavit fo+ abandonment · /_;;/- Ii} _s:; · . I 

f 7 Ad · J Lee"'?e C),t~ 
"13,eid 1--~ _ ~ .of.a_~~ 1-~ 

Dear Larry: ~;J,~ ~~. ¢ .L ~.· . ' 
Cannot seem to catch up with the alter part of~s affidavit ~ · 
so am returning this much of it to you. Looks like your only f ·~ 
option· is to -send out a duplicate copy for the signature of _ 6' 
Leane Oaks. 4-9-71 J ·~ 

l!r: 1111 11~ n.u..-t Z:,- ~ ..,,,,_,J,,J R E CE I V E ll ~ 
1-1-~ 5 ~ ~ APR091979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
1.1zs.1::17s ~~ _ SALEM, OREGON 



~/;if:~~~~::.:• I'• ,,:.; 

, .. 
~:• 
:;~ ·'· 
f' . 
I:. STATE OF OREGON 

WATER DIVISION NO. 1 COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 
(For rig·htH pcrfcdcd 1111cler orig-inal, enlarg-cment or secondary permits) 

Wf1is is to Olrrttfy, That GEO. A. HJMILTON 

of , ,','tnte of Orer-:on , has 111,ulc ,oroof 

to t/Jc sutisfoction of tii<' 87'ATH IVAT8N IJOARD of OrcJ.!.nn, of u riu:lit to the nst• of t/Jc 

1vtll<'n, of Pru i tdnlo Creek , n tribut111:r of nogue River 

, for th<' />t.trJ>ose of the irri~fltion of 25 ocrc~1: o!' land 

- b46° 
,under l'<'rtJJit No. _ of the State E11gi11eer, ;uul tlmt ,•micl riJ.,tlit to 

··:the use ol·s11id waters Ju1s been perfecter! in accorclunce with t/Je /11u-·s of Oregon anr/ 

duly confirmerl h.v order of t/Jc STATE lVATEN BOAN!) of On.•1,.{on, 11w<lc uwl entered 

of record in t.he Neconl of J>nwce<li11g.c. of said Hounl, ut 81Jlt•111, 111 1"<Jlt11JJC l 

at /)11}.,(C 168 , 011 t/Jc 1fth r/11y <Jf :~ ove'."'.lber, E: 14 t/Jut: the priority of 

t/Je ri~·/J t /Jerf'hy con Ii r111erl <111 tes frorJJ April 21. 1910 tl1ut the n1nount of 

water to ivhich ,.:;uch riJ,!.·ht is entitled 1111<1 hcrt'OJ' confin1H·<I, for the JJLJrpo.,;;,es ,dorc·.•wir/, 
is lirnitcd to 1111 ;i11101111t uctunlly li<'JH'ficilllly us1·<l for s;iir/ 11ur,iw-ws, nn<I ,':lhll// not 

exceed t.).~)2 c 11 J1ic foot per ,'H!cmul or its eoui vElent in CHse of rotation. 'rh~. i.:ee 
hereunder l:'lrn.11 conform to :.:1y rensonnl11.e roh1tion E~r1:tcr.1 unlered by t}1e l_)roper stote o: f1ccr 
, · .·I dc·s(TiJ>tion of tl1c funds uruler such right, 1111cl to w/Jicl1 t/Je w;iter hereby 

confinned is /I/I/JlJrt(•ru111t, 01·, if for other />Urposc·s, the rilnce 11-·Jn•n~ such w;Jter is put 
to henc>ficiul /lSf', is us follows: 

25 acres in the SW-} of SW}: Section Twenty-one (D), Townsl1i1> Thirty-eix (36), 
South Rnng-e Fiv(~ (51 '.'Jr1et of' '.'/ill&mette 11erjdian. 

'rlw ri/.!.·ht t.o t lie 1,s1• of t/Je ,vuter uforesai<l lwrc:by co11/irn1t•rl is restricted to the 
/;1nds or 11l11C"<· of 1.11-;e /i('n•in descri/;er/. 

Niu_·/Jf,..,_ to t11e 111•w of Wlder for power /J/.1rposes 1,n• lirJJite<I to u period of forty 
.ye;ir.', fro111 the <lute of priority of tlH• ril,,!.·bt, ;1s herein set forth, sul1ject to 11 1>refrre11ce 
rif.):ht of renewal unrler the laws existing at the <lute of the expin1tio11 of the riJ.!.·ht for 
powcr /JllifJ<1s,•.<;, :is here/1_1· co11fir111<'rl 1uu/ lirnited. 

- I. O&/ 

,.. /l,6").. 

.. Q. 1 ~ 

,.. P,'2-3 

·-0."30 

·- 0.7-7 

- "'· ?- 0 

-FJ-~-, 
_o.t-o 
-&1./'I 

. ·...,c7,-,$' 

·:.c, ,-'f'J 
, ~<1. JP 
· .... o.~7 
.-+'~;-;,j-2... 

,,4 :~.o- 3,t' ·+ ;b.12... 
;-; ~?b.:to 
7 o.'i'J 

i 
I. 
i 

tile senl t11u/ Sif.!.·nuture of t/1c STATE 

·-o.·n lVATEN HO.AND uflixerl t/Jis 16th <lu_,. 

(SEliL- ,~r,'0 STl,'::1E \1/./i':'!:;H BOi.}ill) of r:ec:e:::ber , 191 ,1 
-O.:J.-0 

-a.7/ 
-Q, 'rJ 

STATE WATER BOARD 

- o.'1-5' 

-0-6/ 

- o.t:J/? 
/Jy ____ JOIDf H. LEWIS 

s,-,,-,c-, -Rc-,,-u-·i,-,e-.e-r-, -P-rc-.,,-i-clc-•11t 

t,CJ::Z 

Attest:,_. ___ ti_• __ .E_!!.,JJ=F ..... =IB~S __________ _ 
8ecr<:t;Jr_r \ 

Necorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 1 

·"-....... ". 

:l~1j,';.~ ,,,-/-. >,:· .. =·~:.-:~:~~~(::~;_ .. ·.',,.-~----..... -., .. -..... -.... _-__ -.. _-____ -, __ ""'."_.:...-.... -... _-__ -___ -_-_-_ .... -.. -_-__ -_:,:.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::.::-_-___ -_-__ -__ -___ -__ ------------.. -------==-=--=--=------
· _ ,1 ,✓ ·s.::. ~· ~~/( / 

' \ I 

,· ,-:. 1' _____ _._ • -- - • ·····----------- -·- ·- -··· -----. •• - - I.... --- ----- --· 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, Wilbur E. & Dora M. Barth, being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that we are the owners of the following described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivision. Lot 10, all in Township 36 South, Panre 
5 West, Willamette Meridian. 

and the water right appurten~nt thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.012 

cubic foot of water per second from Fraitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.8~ acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 H., W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Hater Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 18th 

day of Jan , 19 8~ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

' .· .. , 
• \ ,J 

,,- \----:-·-_-,,-,. -~. 

-

--------

· 18th day of January 

Notary Public for Oregon 

·November 25, 1983 
My commission expires 



• 

A F F I D A V I T 

I, Loretta Jo Jones, being first ·duly sworn, depose and say 

that I am the contract purchaser of the following described land: 

Hamilton Park Subdivision. Tract 19, all in Township 36 South, Range 5 West, 
l,illamette Meridian.· ALSO: The North 5 feet of Lot 17, of Hamilton Park 
Suudivision. EXCLUDJr:G: Hamilton Park Subdivision. the North 84 feet 
of :ract 19, All in Township 36 South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian. 

______ arifLJJ:i_g wa te_r__r.ig_hLappu.-i:--te-nant--t-hereto--, whi-ch -;·s-for-tnef appropr, at! on of O. 007 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.57 acre SW~ SW~ 
Section 21 

T • 3 6 S • , R • 5 !4 • , W • M • 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I. have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN. WITNESS t~HEREOF, I have hereunto set my· hand, this ______ , day 

of , 19 ------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

I~-~•,,~•~~ -

V , 

~-:\ ':._ -~ 
-.. /'" --,.~ t :: 

- --, 
,.,. -- ,... ': ~~--:l~•' ., 

/1(k day of~ 19 ~J, 

u~ 
Notary Public for Oregon 

)~ ~0 
My commission 



,_ 
' . 

, 

A F F J D A V J T WAi"Efi RE'~-~ :JRCES DEPT 
$:\L,m, (.JREGON 

\·ie, Larry Stroup & Ruth Bates ., being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that we are the contract purchasers of the following described land: 

'h17 ~h21 p• rtio~ of Lots 8 and 9 of Hamilton Park Subdivision lying South 
Gf t~e re1Gc2ted Pacific Highway, except the East 65 feet of those lots, 
2 i l :: e i n ~ 1-. ~ t h i n T O\·m s h i p 3 6 So u th , Ra n g e 5 We s t , W . M . " 

and the 1-.2ter right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.005 

cubic foot of 1-.2ter per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.40 acre SW 7/4 SW 7/4 
Section 21 

T . 3 6 S . , R . 5 h' . , \·! . M . 

\·,'ith a priority date of April 21, 7970, cs evidenced by the certificate recor-ded 

at Page 737, Volume l, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

2b2ndcr.ed 2ny and 277 interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be cance:eci. 

lN \\Ti NESS \..'HEREOF, \•1e have hereunto set our hands this __/;'.:la .... 

day of -;]_a._:~ Lf> 'cl l 9 €:;:2 . 

Subscrihed and sworn to before me this 
. ~ ---,-19' day of ~a,,_,,c.Ja .,..J , l9_G. 

'.. -. ·. - - ~ 

-
My Commission Expires July 14, 1984 ~ ~,,.,. ~ 

"'r~y=-'·· ~-=c=o=mm-··C.-is_S_l-;--.o-n'--e-x~p=-,-~r=e""s~--~--;s.~-c . .,.-:--'cc~--' ·~ 
,., \?/;::-._ 

--/'.;--_---



A F F I D A V I T 

We, Robert G. & Lottie L. Sowerwine, being first duly sworn, depose and 

say that we are the owners of the following described land: 

Hamilton Park Subdivison. The P; of Trar.t 18, all in Township 36 South, 
Range 5 West, ~/illamette Meridian .• 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.005 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.42 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. , W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled .. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this ;;1/..a.-r-_ _.:;;._--'--------
day of· £tt!!3t·#kl 9 _f./ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ;p:f/x:zr d_ay of ~/l(Abf___. 191'/ 

~a~ otaryPi.ibl ic for Oregon 

..... · · .. -y~z/r/:C 
My commission expires 

, / 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, Bruce J. & Mildred L. Benson, being first duly sworn, depose and say 

that we are the owners of the following described land: 
·Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning at a point on the East line of Tract 
22, 300 feet North of the Southeast corner of said Tract 22 in Hamilton 

· Park Subdivision in Township 36 South, Ranqe 5 West, Willamette Meridian; 
thence North along the East line of.Tract ·22, 124 feet; thence \-lest 132.5 
feet; thence South 124 feet; then•:-:'! East 132.5 feet to the p0int of beqinnin9. 
All in Township 36 South, Range 5 West, ~Jillamette Meridian: 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.005 

- cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.38 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 )~. , W. M. 

with a priority date of Apri1 21, 1910, .as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Hater"Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have her·eunto set our hands this - 23rd , day --=-.......a"----

of December . 19jl_l. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this· 23rEb · · day of December 19 81 ~-----

--dpuu~ 
Notary Public for Oregon _ 

- _ ....... -·_:. ., ~ 

-:: .-

-·. = 
· · · · · - ·September 25, 1982 

My· commission expires 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, Joseph and Helen Inman, being first duly sworn, depose and say that we 

ar.e the •owners of the following described land: · 

Hamilton ~ark Subdivis)o~, wi, of lot 18, all in Township 36 South, Ranoe 
5 West, Willamette Mer1d1an. • . _ · 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.005 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.42 acre SW¼ S\.1¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. , W. M. 

with a pri-ority dc1te of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we hav·e 

c1bandonec:! any anq a11 interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be cance1ec:I. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF~ we h~ve hereunto set our hands this 15th 

day of· · · December· · , 19 8_1 

Subscribed and sworn to before me thi~- · · ·1sth· day of· December 

_- - ._, -~ 
.,.. '" ,. ~ -

Notary Pub 1 i c for Oreg on 
.... November .25 ,· 1983 . 

My commission expires 

19.fil_. 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, The u.s~ .Creditcorp, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are the owners of the following described land: 

Hcr.-ilton Park Subdivision. Tract 19, all in Tol'lnship 36 South, Range 5 \·lest, 
\·ii1lar.iette Meridian. ALSO: The North 5 feet of Lot 17, of Hamilton Park 
Subdivision. EXCLUDING: Hamilton Park Subdivision. the North 84 feet 
of lract 19, All in Township 36 South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 

0.007 cubic f6ot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrtgation 

of: 

0.57 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; thatwe have 
. 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water. right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS vJHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 

day of fflA.t<A · , 19 ~2-

17 f'\ 

Q, rYl.~ 
U._ S. CREDITCORP 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of March --~=- ~==~----

19 ---82· 

-,,... 

:-.:---- -- ---- ·- ----..:.- ,--=-- - -:--:=-.=-_ - --~ - -
- " ' -= ....... , }...,,,. \·'._,, : -

__ ,4~~0'.o3/,-l,u~ 
- ~1ub}-~r Oregon 

- ... ..... 
- ~ ......... 

- ·---,.:-... .::.,: 
-- -_-:,'-<! 

1:- -_ 7 ·., . .-
_ ............ __ -June 2, i984 

My commission expires 



A F F I D A V I T 

I, Kirsten Worthing, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the 

contract purchaser of the f~llowing described land: _ 
The North 110 feet of Tract 16 of Hamilton Part Subdivision. 

and th2 water right appurtenant thereto, which- is for the appropriation of 0.004 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

o. 30 acre SW14 S\,J1;. 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 \.J., vi. M. 

with a priority .date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of l~ater Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS imEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 

of Februar]' 19 84 

12th ------, day 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day ofFebruary 1982. ------

. d~..L... 
JANE CRAV ·ORD . 

TARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
/o-o "f-f'3 My Commission Expires _,t....;;;_.---<_.,,_..,,.__ 

October 4, 1983 
My commission expires 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, Michael L. & Leane G. Oaks, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are the owners of the following described land: 

A J•arcd o!" 1 '1!1:'i in t Le :; 0 ut,Jr.-cst Quarter of the Snut.h..,est Quart.er of Sec-ti on 21, 
To·-·nsl,ir 3,: Soutl,, ;:.,r,;·e '., ·,;,-st of the Wi)):i.111c>t.t.e l-lerioian, Jo,.c:-phine County, 
Orc~:...in l.Jc·i:ic inc.,r(• j,:1~·t)cu1f1r]y cil'~c1·il,erJ ns fo))ous: 

n!'f;i,,r.::,; at a J•air,t in U,e cen·~er of F'ruit.cialc Dr:ive -.,!J:ich point is 1171.5 feet 
E:ast of the S::.,c:t·::·.·C':,t ccrner of :;rdd Sect.ion ;::'], saiil point n)so being the Southeast 
corner of ,·:-:r,CT 15, li!,Mi LTOH Pl',HK SUllDl VJ SJ O!, in said County and State ancl run 
thence J,urth :.)0:.5 the F:est line of said 'J'E/,CT 15, ?00 feet to the true point. 
of·be13in:1ini;; U,C'nc-e continue Nurt.h aJonc t.h!' F.1,.st lir,e of TRACT 15, 100 feet 

_____ t.o __ t_l:ie_ SQ.u~_b___lj_[Le_a.f TE,\C.T-13_!3ni.Q. !3u}2dj__yi ::;i c>n; th· nee ::,.,,:-;t a)_ClJ113_ the _Sou'tc~ 
line of '.i'HACT J.3-_1L2.1 feet tot.he Southt•r.::l coi·ncr o!" snid 'j'i,f,CT 13; thence 
Sout.h 1°30' East 300 feet to the Soulhrn:;t co:-nc,r of ;,ot 5 in soid Sectlon 21; 
tl,ence \..'c::t 11lonc t.he South line' of :.l'ct.ion ?J, ;:,::, fret'\.; t.i,rnce i,ort.h J 

0
30' 

'\.,lest 175 feet; Uience J;orthvcsterly t.o a J>Di nl S,12. J f, .... ,~ast of the East. line 
of TRACT 15, H/tMlLTON !'/IRK SUBUJVlSlON "nd JOO feet Suuth of the South )ine 
of TRACT 13 said subdivision; thence Wc!3t. 92.1 feet to the true point. of beginning. 
LESS & EXCEPT that portion lying vithiu Fruitoo.Je Drive. . 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.005 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.43 acre SWl/4 SWl/4 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., Wo M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 
" 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 

day of u~ 19&'6c. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day 

------ ----1-9-f~--- -

of ~.,......--

- - ------o 

My 
~- LI, l'Y':2 ~ expires 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, H., Wayne, and Margaret M., Williams, bei~g first duly sworn, depose 

and say that we are the owners of the following described land: 

Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning 90 feet East of the Southwest corner 
of Section 21, Township 36 South, Ranae 5 West, l,illamette-Meridian; thence 
East 38 feet; thence North 328 feet; ihence Hest 128 feet; ·thence South 
to the center of Fruitdale Creek; thence Southeasterly to the point of be9inninQ. 
All in T01mship 36 South, Range 5 West, 1-/illamette Meridian. · 

and the water right appurtencint thereto, which is for the appropfiation o~-

0.009 cubic foot of·water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation 

of; 

0.75 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S ~ , R, 5 W. , W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this~, / o 

of ·ili--f~" . x··. , 198'2--

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... · /c1 a., day of\./~. 

day 

- -- ·-=·-..:- ,:;------

,....... - ---· 
~ -"" -: _.,- .... 



A F F I D A V I T 

I, Heien i•1. Kirkman, _ being first duly sworn, 

depose and say that I. am. the owner,. of the following described land: 
/I point of Tract 22 Hamilton Park Subdivision describec1 as follows: 
Beginning 180 feet South of the Northeast Corner of said Lot; thence 
South 62 feet; thence West 132.5 feet; thence North 62 feet; thence [ast 
132.5 feet to the point of beginning. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.002 

cubic foot of water per second ·from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.19 acre SW¼ SW1~ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as_ evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 737, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand ofr----, 19 f?:2..-

this ;1,,,,,_,, ;l 7 

/ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

I 
. ' 

27th 
------ day of January 

Notary Public for Oregon 

November 25, 1983 

My commission expires 

3Jo I 

·, day 
. " 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, Gerald A. and Ida F. Motschenbacher~ being first duly sworn, depose 

and say that we are the owners of the following described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 22 in 
Hamilton Park Subdivision in Township 36 South, Range 5 West, Hillamette 
Meridian; thence North 300 feet to the true point of beginii'ing; thence East 
143.5 feet; thence North 120 feet; thence~est 143.5 feet; thence South 120 
feet to the true point of beginning. All in To;:nship 36 South, Range 5 West,· 
Willamette Meridian. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.005 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.40 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S • , R. 5 H. , W. M •. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page,:-;'7371 Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 
. ~J ' . 

i:ibandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be cance 1 ed, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this , day -------

Subscribed anct sworn to before me this·-·~: y: · day of 19fl; ----

. · · · //;../l~fy · 
My commission expires 

',z.~.-



... _·:-

~'--:/ 
.::---· 

:::- ·:~ 
·- -:·r 

AF FI ·o AV IT 

I 

·-_-:r>Virginia Leonard, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

I am the owner of the following described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning at a point on the East line of Tract 22 
in H~milton Park Subdivision in Township 36 South, P.ange 5 Hest, 1/illamette 
Meridian, 90 feet South of the Northeast ~orner of said Tract 22; thence ~est 
132.5 feet; thence South 90 feet; thence East.132.5 feet; thence North 90 feet 
to the point of beginning. All in Township 36 South, Ran9e 5 I-lest, ~lillamette 
~eridian. Subject to: Easements, reservations and rights of _way now of 
record. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 

0.004 cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation 

of: 

0.27 acre SW¼ SW1~ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

\•Jith a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Pagei.]~olume 1, State Record of l.Jater Right Certificates; that 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request 

be canceled. 

27i7-I 

· l!~ have 

the same 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, .I have hereunto set my hand this , day --------· 

/1 

.·, I 
\ '_ 

· · · ·. -: ~--- -Subs-~;:fbed and _sworn to before me this ;:?7 171 
..: ..,_-= '. '..-~·, 

My commission expires 



\ 

- ' . .. 

A F F I D A V I T 

We, Tracy Allen and Patsy L. Masters, being;first duly sworn, depose and· 

say that we are the owners of the following described land: 
Hamilton Park Subdivision. Part of Tract 22, Hamilton Park Subdivision, 
described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Tract 22; 
thence South 62 feet; thence East 143.5 feet; tilence North 62 feet; thence 
West 143.5 feet to the point of beqinninq, all in Townshio 36 South, Ranae 
5. West, Willamette Merid-;an. Subject to: an easement for road over the· 
Fast 17.5 feet. 

and the water- right appurtenant--·ttrer-et-o----;-wnicn rs- for the· appropriatfon of 0.002 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrig~tion Qf~ 

0.20 acre SW¼ SW¼ 
Section 21 

T. 36 S. , R. 5 W. !~. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page 9~7-,.,)'olume 1, State Record of Hater Right Certificates; that we have 
,_.. 1 
'-{ . . 

abandoned ani·and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 20 
-----, day 

of January 
------'=---· 19 82 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ · ·_2_0 __ day of January 1982. 

- ✓- -

-
__ , -

- - -~~::...::_' --:.' 
--~ ~- \..... ..-.:~ 

Notary Public for Oregon 
November 25, 1983 

My commissionexpires 

' 



A F F I D A V I T 

We, James W. and Anne G. Basker~ being first duly sworn, depose.and say 

that we,are the owners of the following described land: 

Hamilton Park Subdivision. Beginning on the ·center line of the Old Pacific 
Highi,ay, 100 feet West of the Southeast co.-ner of Tract 22, Hamilton Park 
Subdivision, said subdivision being a portion of Lot 5 in Section 21, To~mship 
36 South, Range 5 West, Hillamette Meridian; thence Hest 170 feet to the 
Southwest corner of said Tract 22; thence North on the West line of said Tract 
22, 300 feet; thence East 170 feet; thence South 300 feet to the point of 
beginning. All in Township 36 South, Range 5 !,est, Willamette Meridian. 
To9ether with~ an easement described as follows: Beginning at a point on the 
North line of the Old Pacific Highway, 18 feet Hest of the intersection of 
said North line with the West line of Tract 22, Hamilton Park Subdivision, in 
Section 21, Township 36 South, Range 5 Hest, ~illamette Meridian; thence East 
on the North line of said Highway 24 feet; thence North parallel to the 1-/est 
line of said Tract 22, 24 feet; thence in a Southerly direction on a straight 
line, a distance of 33.99-feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.014 

cubic foot of water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

1. 09 acres SW1/4 SW¼ 
·· Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910,- as evidenced by the certificate recorded 
r...,___ 

at Pagle~~?-,,Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have 
.., ____ , 

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this -------, day 

of 19· --------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this · __ /9'_,U,.;...L,,"--- day ofJt:LILUG.1tj 1982. 

- - ·~ 

,- ··-

·71a n ~- tcxJ.h~~ toru 
Notar ublic for Ore~· 

.·_ ~,---- /,,.,-

~ -.. -:::. 

-
-.-. My commission. expires 



... ; 

~ --·~••.:,--

A F F l D A V I T 

I Betty J. Dibble, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

I am the owner of the following described land: 

"Beginning at a point 155. 16 ft East of the Southwest corner of Lot 24 
of Hamilton Park Subdivision in To~nship 36 South, Range 5 West, W. M.; 
thence East 147.67 ft; thence North to the Southerly right of way line 
of the Pacific Highway; thence Westerly along the Southerly right of 
way line of the Pacific Highway to a point directly North of the point 
of beginning; thence South to the point of beginning; all within Town­
ship 36 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian." 

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which· is for the appropriation of 0.006 

·cubic foot of.water per second from Fruitdale Creek for the irrigation of: 

0.48 acre SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
Section 21 

T. 36 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

with a priority date of April 21, 1910, as evidenced by the certificate recorded 

at Page_,_,olume l, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have 

abandoned any and all interest 1n and to said water righ~ and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th 

day of January 19 82. 
---------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of January , 19 82. __ ____;:c ____ _ 

Notary Public for Oregon 

___________ Nrnz:err:ib(2r_25,_ 1983 __ _ -- - --- -=-. -- _- -

My commission expires 
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STATE OF OREGON 

,. WATER DIVISION No. 1 .COUNTY'OF JOSEPHINE 

CERTIFICATE·-OF WATER RIGHT 
(For rights perfected nncler original, enJargement or Hecundury permits) 

1'/Jat GEO. A. H.HllLTON {', 
. ~; l'.\i.::: •:::::::::~:•::::'" w.m~;~~~: ::::::·,;:" ,;::~:•:::~"•';;:: 
_ .. :: (i ·· · _,:'~} ., , for.the purpose of the irrigati.o_n of 25 acrce of land 

• i I· \\~ under · - Perr~n't JVo. 265 of t/Je State Engi11eer, tJTJcl tluJt suhl rif!bt to 
· ;' l ·J:-.: the use of ·sllicl wnters has be/en perfected in· uccordance.· with the luws of Oregor1 and 

·1: 
:j: 
'I' ,, 
li 
.I, /, 

:11 :•/uiy confirmed by order of _the .STATE WATER BOARD of. Ore:,on, marle mu/ entered ;.,/.·: 

t · ·· _ _-.:qf record ~n.· the I~N·ord· of Prv~·eedi.11gs.,of sQi;l Board, at Sf1le111, ·· in Voluu1e · 1 

i~! . at pllJ.fC 168 . ou~thec"""18t1i'-' rhiy of, :;over:iber, 1514: that t/Je pri<>rity of ;!: 
, .. )i! t/Je rigl,t hereby c~nfi;~~,::t:~;~;~};~om April 21, 1910 · . ; th:it the ,rnwunt of J 

•• ;.,:,

1

~,l,,'::- ·.'·. ·-.:. , ~i~a
1
tfr _tto·dwlt1ich such rlgt/Jt ist f.½

1
'.
1
~~:!1ebd unfid _b

1
e
1
•rebJ" cu

1 
n:1·1ned~· 1for the purpoSf'"S n

1
fore-said, '._ii··. 

~ V • ~:,;• 1t111 e o ;u1 a1~oun ac: .u-u y enc 1cuJ _i_~ USl'r H>r. sau . pur1mses, ;11u/ s 1nll 1Jot 

Ji · ·\ - ~exceed 0.32. _ cubic fe&t per secourl or i 'ts eouivslent in case of rotation. i:rhe use :/ 
- ., ! hereunder shall conform to ,my reasonable roiation systcr.i ordered by the !)roper state officer •. 1, 
. : l A description of the lun<ls under such right. n1u/ to ·1Fliic:h the water_ hereby .- } 

l / . ~·onfir111erl is ilf)fJUTtc-n;u1t, 01·1 .if for othc~r purposes, the place whc1·e sucli wuter is put ij; \i to bent4ic~·u1 use, is us follows: . . . . Ir 
,•;Ii:· 25 acres in the SW¼ of SW.;:-: s·ection Twenty-one (Hl.·, ·Township•Thirty-six {36), '\1· 

''!11 S th R p· (51 West of Willa'Tlette 1!eridian. 'i; ijli ou ange . • 1 ve :i, . 
f I~ I, ;r 
'.<! J 

:_.!\ 
i,; 
,;; 

. •.: 

· ~ 1'he- ri:.rht tr) the i1se of ·.the ,vater aforesaid l1erebJ-~ confirnu•d is restri~:tecf to the 
IDnds or pluce nf use herein described. 

Ni!!bis ·to the use of Wilier for power purposes H.ie J,'111iter1 to {J .period of forty 
_·,·e11rs fron1 ti1e date of priority of thP'riu-J1t, 11s herein set fori:11,·suhJec:t to u preference 
rizht of rene,;,al 'tlTJder tl1c ltnvs. existin:..r ut tile ~lute of the expir:,_tion of the rig/it for 
power p11r1mses, ns h<"reb_v confirrner{ llnd Ji111itt,•<I. 

the. sen] .u11d Sif.rru1t11re of the S1'.A'J'R 

WATER HOAND nflixerl this lGth du_i· 

(~EJ'.L OF STN:'E '.'IJ\'.cER BOi'.RD) of Dece_r::ber ; 1.91 _4. 

STATE WATER BOARD 

Hy ____ J~O_ffi~3_H_._L_E::c\~'lI_S-"-c--c--cc--c-c--c--
S/!IIC E11J,.!'ine-er, J>rcs/,Je11i . ,_,":_ '. 

1i1-,'; Attest: , !.!, F, l,!~ER=S~-~-~---
1 ,'-,'c,:rt•tnr.r · -l · }iccoi-ded in State Reco~·cf of_ IV:!t<"r Night, f:ertili<.'tites, Volun,(' i Page 737 

ij; 
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l INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THJS POINT 

Ifamilton ?ark SubcJj_v. 

The N½ of Lot 11 

~---------- -

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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LINE 

l 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

__,,,/ 

Han1iltoi1 Park Subciv .-­,_'\ 

Lot 12,_ 
,/ 

Ai-Yin TJ6S, R5\-! Hi''. 
.,., --

·c----._ 

- I ;,,.-, c:. c:. -- ,_ -
·-r-- - -----~-------------- --- .--· . 
. 1 PA?CTL TIT 
.i C.c~:Crin"ing nt r-- 1,c Sou-.:-'·t.-.:c~ t co,·n0r c,f !.ot 12 o •< Ht!~~ri .. TO.._I PARK SUDDI'✓ISIO~ ~ 

;~~~:,!;f/}/r;:ft\~~::.~ ;,,_,.~'.;~, '\~~~~~r!.:~~ ~:--~~~-_:: ;'.--•:;"~;;;;•i~-./~o~~:-;~oP -,l' 
O~~ciOno ' 

Th~nce E~~t n!cn? r~c ~0~~!1 lin~ ~~ :·n1rl I~nr 1.~, 7G frrt to the E~~f 
rS~~,t of~>!~:.' 1-jr,--:i, 01:= (>1~-:-"!~:,..,'.'1 D-.r<-,···, r_-h0rf'r,, ;:,;,-r?, _.,·1,..:"!?· ,.,~,,. F':,!;t ·-ir.!ij· nf 
v.,y line ~2.5 ·f00r- 1_~, t 1:c l n!n pc· 

0

!"'.~- •• --:::-= hf'-•,.;nn"tr.:.~ ti~IH';CP Nn;-~·h /r; fr•pf·'' 
tbc~c-e E:,;,t o::J:--:,J.lcl ult· 11 r- 1:c• ~-0·-·1·!1 ,-;!:~~ c,-- :·.--d,·: iot 11__, ]f() f:-.at-; r-~1cncQ ·✓ 
No~ch oi1r,1llc·l uith the ~:C'r:t:- jjn~ <Y,. ·,1{,! L-:~ .. r-z.r; fl'c:;-·t·~~-::'lnC"('I C..:n-:- .. 1lori1~ 

~;;~n~~r~~u;~n~5g ff~~;, ,I' :0~1~,~;~;,;; ;~ .. ;;~~. ~(i~ { :_;'\\~~i-::,~~:r.~[ t'.1,~ ~ ;,';'~~~ 
thi:1 Scu~h 11nc o·-= !:n;<..! Li:,:·, lf'n_? :7:-•: 0 :~ ~r• :--: p:.!n:- JG°D :·l .. ~q Enra t·f: i.hr-

~i(\r'· ~;i~~~\F<~·~~~~;t~b;:.'::,~,~,<-;;~_:;-_}1.::::1; ::i }-~.·-\, tr.~:-,;~ ;_:~1:; ;~t 
-- ~ r • - - -. -

\ .... ___ .... ~..-·-~--·---- -
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LINE 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

........ -~,,.,,.-
INDENT EACH NEW _...._..-· 

COURSE TO THIS POINT ~ ,- ~ .• -

Th~o~y 60 ·feet..---ofLot 12"_....lhiinil~on Parlt"s~b. 
?.; 7-,:Pc' r• 'I j_ > / r~ _. ,) 

~ \.. _,i,;, ·-~ l't,/ 
-------- ------------- - ------I------ -

_J · PA!'?CF:T, T 

-~-.. 'H°eg}nnfng ~t·the Nortli--"!"st corn,..r r.f Lnt 1:?, f-i_/..'fTI.TON PARK SUBDJt.']SJ0~-1~ 
1ocnt('d ?n SC"ctfon 11, Tcr~ship 36 ~onti1, r-.•u111.c.5 ~-?est, Willamr:"tte t·ieridi:ln

1 Jo'ic·phinc Cot:nty, 0re3on, :-;rd(! point bcjn::: lnc:t!:r.<1 inthc center li.ne of '. 
Cnrnnh:1n D:-;,;(•; 

Thence: Lnst: nlo;i~ r-he, Hortl1 lir.e of ~:i ~ !1 L_r.t 12; 20· feet to the rruc: 
point of bc-~!~n .. 1.inr;; 1-hcncc ccntinl!ing- E.,st a1 ~·:--:.: t!)e Nort!1 1 ine of sni d Lot 
12, 160 -f(•r:~; thc-ncc.-S:u~ p:irc,11.cl wjt!1 t!·:c Hc~t l:inc. of sctic! Lot

1 
61.5 fcE°t; 

thence·Hc:.t f;.T:-:illc-1 wjth !.he- ::o~-1~ 1-iric ,:--f ~:,)<l Lot !2, 160 fe0t ta the ' 
East r1p;ht bf;::,:, Tine• of C,-P"'r!,"'! 1~,'"!n D~·ivc~ thc;1cc- no,.-th n,long sai{! E:."1St right 
of w::y line f.~ .. 5 f!.·C:t t·o t'lt' tru:.• ~oint o, :):··~·~:~r.in~~ ~····---•-·----,--------

u 
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LINE INDENT EACH NEW 

COURSE TO THIS POINT 

P,\!lCEL II 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

H~f~:;_nni~c: at t½P ~-':'1..1t 1:ue;,! , ... ,~nr-r o( Lot 12, nf ll/~!·!JLT0:1 PAHK ~r_TBDIVISJON, 
loc~'1t .... ,d in ~rctio:i 2J, To·.:r.~;t:jp 1(, ~·n11th~ :··.~n,r,e·~ !·! 0 <::t, H~·!_j:1:,:..-.tte V<-".ri<lian,. 
josr?p~1inc Cot!:1f:)', Oregon. (r:.ti<l r,ni:it 1;0in:1 ~:i tn,.,rr•d in 1-T;~ c0nter Jjne o·f 
Curnnh:1,1 Dr!-.rC?); thenc-Q E::,~r :"!?nri;. :-1:c ~:011f·!~ linr.- or. r..,i<l Lot;, ?O fcc•t to 
the- E:iat i-ir;ht of u.--1~.· l_j:,~r• n'.' C.T-·::n!:,;1"! nrj_•,~: tfin 1·,·n0 p!"'l°ln1: nf bPpinn'lng; 

. Tl1c:1-::e co;itir.u1,:~ En'.":·t ..-, 1 0~·-~: ·t!:::~ :d),,th 1_-:, ... :, 01· !';;1id Loi· _12, 160 ff'et; 
tbcnc~ l16rtl1 p,"'!7",1llc•l u1th thP ~!c·'.~: J)nr- or ~:.-·dcl l.n~:, 61.5 :·<. .. cf-~ t!1c:-:r•p , -~r i-~:E ~t~::::~~~~:~~~=:rr:.~,;; ~'~;~:::;:;~:/:".: i ,,~~\,~;:;,- ,.~;h~,,~r~~; · ;-:~;t 
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LINE 

1 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

Hamilton Park Suboiv; 

DESCRIPTION OF' PROPERTY 

Bg at the H\1! cor of Lot 13, Hamilton Park Subdiv. in TJ6S R5W i·Jh; 
th S alg the ctr of the Co. Rd. 1<:nown as CeTnahan Drive, a dist 

of 100 ft; 
th E & pll with the ~-r li · of sd Lot 1) a dist of approx. 290 ft to • 

·the Eli of sd lot 13; 
th N alg the Eli of so Lot a dist of 100 ft to the NE cor of 

sd lot; 
th H alg the :N 1i of so Lot a dist of 288,2 ft to the P0B~ 

All in TJ6S R5W 1·iM 

/ 

'· 

~,·· 
i' \· u 

() 
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LINE 

1 

--.__· 

I JNOENT EACH NEW. I 
COURSE: TO THJS POINT 

V' 

Harnilton Park Subdiv. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

The lJ 84 ft of,.,Tract 19 __ 

-··-·r ------
! 

All in T 36S R5H 1-JJ:.1 
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I INOE'NT EACH NEW I 
COURSE'T:O THIS POINT 

"V 

Hamilton Park Subdiv. 

/ 
/ ,.. 

DESCRIPTI-ON OF PROPERTY 

BaB.p on the E li. of Tract 22, Hamilton Pa.rk Subdiv. in.T36S R51--Y WM, 
424 ft n of the pE cor of sd Tract 22; 

th N alg sd Eli, 62 ft; 
th W alg a li pll with the S li of_ sd. Tract 22, 132.5 ft; 
th alga li pll with the Eli of sd tract 22, 62 ft; 
th E alga li pll with the S li of sd Tract 22,· 1.32.5 ft 

to the POB. 

All in TJ6S R5W WM 

Subject· to: 
·A R/1:T for rd pruposes over & across the W 17*5 ft of the above 

parcel. 

Also: 
Bg 180 ft S of the HE cor of Tract 22, Ha.11.il ton _Park Sub div. in 

Hanilton Park Subdiv; 
th S 65 ft; 
Lin ~-J 13 2 • 5 ft ; 
th ll 65 ft; 
·th E 132.5 ft to the FOB. 

EXC. TL.# 3801 
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LINE 

,---

1 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

I-fa.mil ton Park Subciv. 

Lo.t 21 

All in T.36S-R5W HM 

.Except: 
the N _33 ft. 

..... _./ ____________ ,. ___ , ___________ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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DESCRIPTION- OF PROPERTY 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

'V 

Hmnil ton Park Subdi v. 

A part of Hamilton Park Subdiv., des as· fol: 

Bg at tb.e 1,E·J cor of Lot 
th w 158 ft; 
th 1\T 90 ft; 
th E 158 ft; 
th s ·90 ft to the true 

_J\.11 in T36S R5W WM 

Subject to: 

21; 

FOB. 

rd easement over W 30 ft. 
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I INDENT EACH NC:.W I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

Harrrilton Park Subdiv. 

/ 

\ 
I 
i 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

Bg at the NE car of Lot 22· of Hamilton Park Subdiv in T363 R5W 1,·JM; 
th l~ 132.5 ft; 
th S 90 ft; 
th E l,32.5 ft; \ 

th N 90 ft to.the· P0B. 

All in T36S R5W WM 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE. TO THIS ~OINT 

Hamilton Park Sutidiv. 

Baap 62 ft S o the tTW cor of Tract :?2 of Hamilton Park Su.bdiv 
2.:1 TJ6s "R5t! ~;.r.v; 

th S 90 ftl 
th E MJ.5 ft; 
t.h :N 90 ft; 
th H 143.5 ft to the POB. 

All in T 36S R5W 1":-!i-l 

Subject to: 
an er,sement over the E 17. 5 ft for rd pm1 poses. 
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LINE INDENT EACH NEW 
COU.RSE TO THIS ~OINT 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

The Southerly 77 feet of the Northerly 154.feet of lot 15, 
HAMILTON PARK SUBDIVISICN, Josephine County, Oregon. 
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I LINE 

1 

5 
6 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

"V" 

Hamilton Park Subdiv. 

Lot 15 

All in TJ6S R5W t-.1I·1 

Exe. TL 6401 
II II 6402 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

I INDENT EACH NCW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

'<:bSJ· 

Bae.p-in the ctr of the Pacific Hy, which pt is 1171.5 ft E of the 
SH cor of Sec 21, T_36S R.5:-T \.f:-2, & sc pt being also· the SE car of 
Tract 15 of Hamilton Far}: Subdiv; · 

th N alg the Eli of ::,d Tract 15, JOO ft; 
th E 142.1 ft .to' the -52 cor of Tract 13 of sc Hamilton Park Subdiv; 
th S 01°3_0 1 E 300 ft to the SE car of Lot 5 in sd Sec 21; 
th H 150 ft to the PO:S. 

All in 1'36S R5W WX 

i: . 
f. 

--~ 

Q ·1 

I 

-,~ "~~=-=----=~---- . ----·-"- ~:.;...~·•-.,~o;,--y0•"'--•.•~----·-·-•-~·--- ~•----·•-~-~--o 
\_ 

\ 
\ 

·'-.. 



!-/-// 

C_ c_ 

t 
H\c\7\-~EC L S L~I\.J~ S 

t <&20 Fru\-t~e-Xe Di. 

c) 19:0 

C9~ V\ l. 

.WD 



0 

I 

O! 

0bv2 -~L-\, 
I 

~7 "'-Qt\.'~tt 10 b J 

c;J 
fj1z,t{/921¥9 ( J 

;,____;;;;1 JIii-fi $31' (7lf/ 

J 



_\ 

LINE 

l 

l INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

Hamilton Park Subdiv. 

Lot 13 

All in T 36S R5W \'Ji'VI 

·_ · Except: 

/ 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

Bg ·at the NW cor of Lot 13, He1nil ton Park Subdi v. ; 
t~ S alg ctr of Co. Re. (C.srn2.han Drive) 100 ft; 
th E & pll with N li of sd Lot 13, approx. 290 ft to the E 

li of sd Lot 13; 
th N alg the Eli of sd lot, 100 ft to the NE cor of sd lot; 
th W alg N li of sd lot, 288.2 ft to the-POB. 

All in T 36S R5W w1,f 
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I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

-~ 

Har1:i.ilto11 Fark Subdiv 4 

HJ Lot 18 

All in TJ6S R5F ;.,n_.~ 

""---~---- ,---···- - ···- ··- - ·- ·------. - ·····------

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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LINE 

l 

7 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

·Hamilton Park Subd iv. 

.Tract 20 

EXC TI.. 4901 

---·- r-------·--•- -

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

In Gov., Lot 5 
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LINE 

1 

4 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

Hamil ton Park Subci v. _ 

Lot 17 

All in TJ6S R5U WE 

EXC. T.L. # 5490 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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LINE 

1&2 

-------·-·-.... - 1~ 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
. COURSE TO THIS POINT 

"V' 

E31i,ilton Pc:rk Subdiv. 

of Tract 18 

1,111 in TJ6S R5W H.H 

DE:SCRlPTION OF PROPE:RTY 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

INE I INDENT EACH NEW I 
: COURSE TO. TH IS POINT 

1 

Hamilton Park Subdiv. 

Baap on the E' li of Tract 22, JOO ft N of the SE car of .sd 
Tract 22 in Hamilton Park Subdiv in TJ6S R5W WN; 

th N alg the E Ii of Tract 22, 124_ .ft; 
th 1-J 132.5 ft; 
th S 124 ft; 
th E 132.5 ft to the POB. 

All in TJ6S R5W WH 
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DESCRIPTIO.N OF PROPERTY 

I INDE:NT EACH NEW I 
COURSE To THIS POINT 

Ha;~ilton Park Subdiv. 

Baap 53 ft N of the NH cor of Lot 21 of Hamilton Park Subdiv in 
TJ6S R5W WM; 

th E 196.2 ft; 
th N 212 ft to the S li of t.he Pacific Hy; 
th Wly alg sd hy about 200 ft to a pt directly N of ·bg; 
th S 226 ft to bg. 

All in TJ6S R5W WE 
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I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT ..,., 

\ 
/ 

/ 
.[ 

Hamilton Park Subdiv. 

\ 
I. 

\ 
I. 
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CJ' 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

Baap on the Eli of Tract 22 in Hamilton Park Subdiv. in 
T36S R5W WM, 90 ft S of the NE cor of sd Tract 22; 

th H 132.5 ft; 
th S 90 ft; 
th E 1.32.5 ft; 
th N 90 ft to the FOB, 

All in T.36S R5W WN 

Subject to: 
easements, reservations & ·R I s/vT now of record. 
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LINE 

·--
INDENT EACH NEW 

COURSE TO THIS POINT 

'V 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

The Northerly 77 feet of Lot 15, HAMIL'IDN PARK SUBDIVISION, 
Josephine County, Oregon. · 
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INDENT EACH NEW 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

- - -

PARCEL I: Con111encing at the So•u.thcast Corn~r of Lot 20,· HAMILTOtl PARK SUBDIVISION, 
Josephine County, Oregon; thence West, along th~ South line of said Lot, 20 
feet, n~rc or less, to the We5terly right of way line of.Carnahari Dri~e for 
the true point of beginning; thence Northerly along said ·right of way line, 
66 feet; thence Westerly, parallel with the South line of sa.id Lot, 154 feet; 
thence Southerly, parallel with said Wes_terly right of_ way. line; .6~ ·feet to 
th~ South line of said Lot 20; thence Easterly along said South line, 154· feet 
to the true J)C?,irit of begl_f:~)-~9· __ 0 _, .-
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-INE 

H21r.iilton Pe.rk Subdiv. 

1&2 Bo . c.1 90 ft E of Si:J cor .of Sec 21, TJ6S R5E 1:/ll; . , 17 JS ft;. "Gn _,_, 
. ----th ~1 328 . ft; ~ 

th q 12s·rt; ~•j 
\ 

.L 'h s to ctr of FruitdB..J.e Lo.~.!. 

th SEly to " POB. 
Creek; 
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LINE 
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0 

... __ ...... _._. _____ ~ -- , ... ,i -----·---~~- ..... ✓ -·,. •~.., ___ ,_____ __ _ 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

v-

Ha,iilton Park Subdiv. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

part o:f Tract 22, Hamilton Park Subdiv, ·des as fol: · 

Bg at the N1:i cor o:f sd Tract. 22; · 
th S 62 ft;. 
th E 143.5 ft; 
th N 62 ft; . 

. th W 143. 5 ft .to . the PDB • · 

All in T36S R5W WH 

Subj.ect to: 
an easement for __ ro over the E 17.5 ft. 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (,--

1===i==;=====:==============~~~=~~~========! 
I INCENT EACH 'NEW I \ .. 

COURSE TO THIS POINT ~ LINE 

V' 

Hamilton Park Subdi v. 

1 Lot 10 

All in TJ6S R5W li\~ 
l, ... .:. 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

INDENT EACH NEW 

COURSE TO THIS POINT 

A pt of Tr 22 HAMILTON PARK SUB desc as foll: 
Bg 1801S · of the NE cor of sd lot;· 
th S 62'; 
th W l32o51 ; 

th N 62 1 • .. , 
th E l32e51 to the pobe 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE TC THIS POINT 

~ 

Ha.':!ilton Park Subdiv 

Be on·the ctr li of the Old Pacific Hy at the SE cor of Tract 22 
in Hamilton Park Subo.iv, in Lot 5, Sec 21, T36.S R.5W WM; 

th H 100 ft; 
th H JOO ft; 
th E 100 ft; 
th S.JOO ft to the FOB. 

All in TJ6S R51: r:11-1 
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LINE 

l 

I INDENT EACH N·EW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 

Hamilton Park Subciv. 

S1 - • 2 .Lot, n 

All in T J6S R 5H ~iH 

/ 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

i LINE INDENT EACH NEW 
1 COURSE. TO THIS POINT 

·- f 

··. ! 
~-N.Qrt.h.._9Q_f~-~t. . .QJ_th~!J_q__wj.ng: A portion of Tract ~2, HAMILTON PARK 
SUBDIVISION, Josephine County, Oregon, described as follows: Beginning at a 
point 152 feet South of the Northwest corner of Lot 22, Hamilton Park Subdivision; 

,\ thence South 99 feet; ~hence East 143, 5 feet; thence North 99 feet; thence West o 

:l 143. 5 feet to the point of beginning. 
·\ J---:-::·•--·-= -:--: •:••--~ ·----
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I INDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE. TO THIS. POINT 

~­v 

/ 

H8milton Park Subdiv. 

\ 
' 

- ' --- __ \ _______ ~.- -··---··-··· ' -

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

i Bg at the SH cor 
\ R5W WH; th N .300 ft 

\__ th E 143.5 ft; 
th I\T 120- ft; 

of Lot 22 in Hamilton Park Subdiv. in TJ6_S 
to the true POB; 

th 1-,! 11~3 et 5 ft; 
th S 120 ft to the true POB. 

All in T36S R.5W WM 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

I INOENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE T~ THIS POINT 

Har:1ilton Park Subdiv. 

Bg on the ctr li of the Old Pe,cific Hy, 100 ft W of the SE 
cor of Tract 22, Ha:.11ilton Park Subdiv, sd subdiv. being a portion 
of Lot 5 in. Sec 21, TJ6S R5W tfrl; 

th W 170 ft to_the SW cor of sd Tract 22; 
th N o~_!hr W li of sd Tract 22, JOO ft; 
th E 170 ft; 
th S JOO ft tot-he PDB. 

All in TJ6S R.5H ~,-J:M 

Together With: 
an easement des as fol: 

Baan on the N li of the Old Pacific Hy, 18 ft W of the.intersection 
of sd 1:--r li with the W li of Tract 22, Ha.mil ton_ Far k Subdi v. in Sec 21, 
TJ6S R5~: W}1; 

th E on the N li- of sc1 Hy -24 ft; 
th N nll to the W li of sE Tract 22, 2L, ft; 
th in a mny direction on a straight li, a dist of 33.99 ft, m/1, 

-to the FOB. 
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I INDENT EACH NEW I 
· COURSE TO THIS POINT 
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Hamilton Park Subdiv. 
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/ 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

Bg 155 .16 ft E of the SH _cor of Lot 24, Hamilton Park Subdiv 
in Sec 21, TJ6S R51-! ltn--1; _ -

th E 73. 84 f:t,; Q,-,,1,J 0o ,,(Jo,'(" - - -

th N to the Sly R/W li of the relocated Pacific Hy No. 99; 
th Wly a.lg the.Sly R/W li of sd Hy to a pt directly N of the POB; 
th S 298.5 ft to the POBo 

Ail in TJ6S R5W WM 
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I INDEN"J"' EACH NEW I 
COURSE TO THIS POINT 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

Ba,.11iJ:_ton- Pa\J:' k Subdi v 
ll1 ().,)~Ji ~ cs'Ji', 
y~aaD 152 ft S of the NW cor .of Lot_ 22, Hamilton P2.rk Subdiv. 
in T36S }15"';;1- \·.JJv1; 

th S 99 ft.; 
th E 143 • 5 ft1 
th N 99 ft; 
th H 143.5 ft to the POB~ 

All in TJ6S R5'1J WN 

Subjsct to: 
an easement for rd over the E 17.:5 ft. 

-r,L. 
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I tNDENT EACH NEW I 
COURSE:: 1'0 THIS POINT 

Hamil ton Pirk Subdi-.r. 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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I I 

fv'' 

---· L. .•.. 

Com at the I-JE car of Tract 22 of Hamilton Ps.rk Subdiv. in T36S 
P.)'.,i FM; th S 251 ft: th '.! 132.5 ft, the true ?03; 

. tl1 \l ·1J+3. 5 ft; 
th S 60 ft; 
th s· 143. 5 fat; 
th I'! 60 ft to the true POB •. 

All in TJ6S R5W 1.·Ifl 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 
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,.-'f, LINE I INDENT EACH NE:.W I 
COURSE iO THIS POINT 
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I 
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~ 

Harn.ilton Park Subc.iv. 

Bg 1+65.6 ft N of SW cor of lot 23, Hamilton Park Subciv. in T36s 
B.5\·T l~Jl·i; 

th E 153.16 ft; 
th H 265 ft; 
th W 153016 ft; 
th S 265 ft to bg. 

All in T36S R5W WM 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

· Bg at the NE cor of Tract 23 in Ha:rnil ton Park Subci v. in 
TJ6S R5W WM; 

th W 178.l .. 4 ft; 
th S 265 ft; 
th E 178.44 ft; 
th N 265 ft to the POD. 

All in T36S R5i/ :•!1-1 
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DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 

I IND£NT EACH NEW I 
COURSE: TO THIS POINT 

~ 

Ham_il ton ?2,rk Subdiv. 

Baap .331..6 :ft Z of the SW cor of .Sec 21, TJ6S R5~•l HM; 
.l,L h °"1J., ' 01 6 :;-a..!.. ... -- f.!. ..!.. L,: 

tl1 1-J 331.6 ft; 
t!1 s 1.38 ft; 
tb E 128 ft; 
th 8 60 ft; 
th E 100 ft; 

✓ tl1 S 180 .:ft; 
t,11 E 87 ft; 
th S 83 ft; 
tl1 E 16. 6 £' t to the POB • 

AIBO: 
Ba8p 228' E of the SW cor of '.Ir 23, HP.MILTON_ p .. mIC Su13: 
th N 88 1 ; 

/th E 871 ; 

th S 88 1 ; 
th W 87 1 to the pob~ 

AIBO: 
Bg on the c/1 of the Old Pac Hwy 100 1 W of the SE ccr of Tr 22 HAM[LTON 

PARK SUB in Sec 21_, TJ6S R9iI WM: 
th alg the c/1 of sd Hviy W 170' to the tr pob; 
th N 300 1 ; 

th W 6t; 
✓th S 300'; 

th E 6t to the pobli) 
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JOHN H . LEWIS , STATE ENGINEER 
PRES I D ENT O F T HE BOARD O F C ONTRO L 

SECRET ARY O F T HE DESERT LAND BOARD 

PERCY A . CLIPPER 
ASSISTANT S T AT E ENGINEER 

STATE OF OREGON 
OFFICE OF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 

-
SALEM , OREGON Dec. 29, 1911 

Dear Sir: 
The Board of Control has ruled that annual proof shall be furnished by 

all permit holders. Forms for this purpose have been prepared marked respectively 
''Notice of Beginning of Construction'', ''Notice of Completion of Construction'', 
''Notice of Complete Application of Water to a Beneficial Use''. 

For each year succeeding the date of approval of your permit, which date is 
endorsed on the back thereof, you should fill out the proper form, detach, and mail 
to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. You will notice that these 
forms cover beginning of construction, completion, and application of water to ben­
eficial use, and if more than three years is allowed for complete application of 
water to beneficial use, you should give on the blank marked ''Notice of Prosecu­
tion of Work with Diligence'', a detailed description of the work performed each 
intervening year, so that the Board may judge as to whether or not the law is being 
complied with as to the prosecution of work with reasonable diligence. If your 
permit is an early one, it will be necessary to fill out and mail the first, and 
possibly the first and second of these forms immediately, in order to make the 
record complete. 

Failure to fill out and mail the annunl proofs required by the Board may 
jeopardize your rights under this pe r mit, and result in its cancellation after 
proper notice, as the law provides tha t proof must be made ''to the satisfaction 
of the Board of Control''. The Board has ruled that final proof will not be satis­
factory unless supported by annual proofs on the blanks herein submitted. 

Final proof will be t aken by the Board,· through the proper division super­
intendent, as soon as possible after the expiration of time for the complete 
application of water to beneficial use, or any extension thereof. The Board of 
Control will thereafter issue a ''Certificate of Water Right'', to be recorded 
with the county clerk of the proper county, which to your water title will corre­
spond to a patent from the United States as foundation for your land title. 

If actual construction work was not begun on or before 
the time limitation fixed in the endorsement of your Permit No. 791 , Application 
No. 1610 , your rights under this permit have lapsed, and a refiling should be made 
at once, if you still desire to secure a water right. The same action should be ' 
taken if the time has expired for the completion of such work, unless you have se­
cured an extension from the Boar d of Control. No extension of time within which 
construction work must be begun can be allowed, and no extension of the time to 
complete work can be allowed when request is made after the time as fixed in the 
permit has expired, except in extreme cases. 

Very respectfully, 

d~~~ 
~ State Engineer. 

~ 





. Division N.9 ...... ........ . .............................. Permit No .. ~ .{ .f?.­

Application No ... -6..~~. 
' ..-' 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 
( I n accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, a nd the regulations of the State W ater Board 

thereunder. ) 

~ - ~ 
From .. ~ .. /~ .... . ~ .. .. Tribuary of ..... ~ .. ~ ........... . 

1. Name~., .. ?.?.;(./~~······· ·· ········ ···· ·········· · ······················ · · ·· ·············· ······ 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Postoffice address ......... ~~ ... tf?~ ..... ~·············~ ·•···············•··············· 
..... 

For what purpose is water used ? ..... .. .... ~ t~························································ · 

Did you begin the actual construction of the............................ .. ...... .... .. .. ...... ...................... .... Ditch, 

(or other;;istributing works described in said permit), on or before .. ~ .u;?k .:-:::/.9./-/. ....... ? 

.... .. ........ ~ • ...... . ..... .. .. .......... .. ....................... . .............................................. . .. . ........ .. ............. .. ...... . 

Give the date of completion of such construction work .. .. ~ ...... J ... '7.././. ............ . 

When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use ?.~r.. ... /. .. 9./.2.t. .... . 

The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land 
to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, 
headed "No. acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each 
of the tracts described. 

~- Tp. I Rg I Sec For ty-acre '.rract No. Acres No. Acres 

~ ~ ~/ , S $ a/ ~red>::'"=" :_•,~:iga,ea 
...... ·---···--· ..... ····-· ·---·-----·-·····-·· ·-·· ....... tA! ···-·-----· --·········· .... ··········••······ .......... .... .......... .. ···················· 

~ · ··········· 1 _ ·: :: :::: : ::::: : : : : :::: ::::: :::::: :::::· -~-· .. ·::::::·:::: :: :::···· -1- :::::::·· ........... . 

................ ................ ............... .1. .................................................................................... ....................... . 

I I I 

J I 7h;~~ - -- -- -
8. During what months is water beneficially used~ .. ··· ··;,···,/4,·7···~7·~·'~/ 



J 

. I 

10. Does the accompanying blue print o the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-

11. 

tion of diverting works and area-of land wheie water is usedL .... 9 ~ ................... .......... . 
If not , state whe~e/uch map is in error .. ~ .2.~~······~···'··~ 
•••• ./..✓.~~········· •·········· ······ ·················· ·· ····· · ···· · ········ · ············ · ···· · ························ ·· ··············-· ·-· · -

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not corr espond to those descr ibed in your permit , 

state what changes have been made, giv ing dimensions of ditch ( or other distr ibuting 

? ~ -~ works) .. . iJ~········ ······ ·····J--····~··~··'. ..... . .... ... ....... .... . . .. . ........... .... . ... .. ... ....... ... . . .. . 

--- ----------- ------------------------ ---- --------------- ----- --- -------- --- ---------- --- -- ------ --- -------- -- ----------- -- -------- -------------- --- ----------------

----- --·· ···· ·· ·--------------------------- -- --------· ·· ·· ·------ ------------- -- ------------ -- -·········-------------------·······--·-···---------------------------

13. If water is used for power, mining, domest ic, municipal, st orage, manufacturing, or any 

other pur pose t han irrigation, give t he ext ent and method of such use ..................................... . 

........... ~ -;;t=.u=:. ... ~ ....... -c ~ ••. ••• ~ • • , • • • .. .•• • •••• • ••••• • ••• • ••••• •••••• ••.•••• •• • •• 

····· ··-·------ -------------- -------- -- ---------------­--······--------······---------------------·······-----· ··············-· --·········--··-··-- ··· ------ -·-·- · -

STATE OF OREGON, 1 
County of ~~···················· 1

88

. 

I, .... ~·~····a~ ... ... #~ .. ~ ................ .. , being first duly sworn, 

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; that I 

know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ......... £ ................................ day 

of ..... ~~~······················ , 191.'4 .. 

~ u X..~ ................. , ...... , ... ... ........... . .. ... . .... .. ............ . ...... .............. . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........ £ ..... day of .. &.~1 .............. , 191'7 ... . 

~[~.~············· ····· 
(Notarial Seal) N ota~~Oregon. 



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

We, .... ...................... ... ......... ...... .. ................. ..... ...... and .. ............................................... ........................... , 
I 

o:t' ......... ....................... ... ........... ....................... ................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative 

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ............ ....... ; that we and each of us have 

been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have 

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been 

constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria­

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge 

and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...................... day of ... ....... .......... .......................... , 191.. .... . 

I' 
( 

••• •••••• • •••••• •• • •• ••••••••••••••••••• •••..•••••••••••••••••••..•..•••••••••••••.•.. I 

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon. 

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD 
By Representative Taking Proof. 

·····~·····~························ 



omr, or STATE" 'ATER BOARD 
Hf::"" C :::.-- 1 , _n::- D 

NOV 18 1914 
SALEM, OREGON. 



I 
·4ppl ca · on r:-o. 64.6, PAC/LC 

uly 6, 1910 . 

~. r. e or e ~"'· ) der son, 

OX 517, 

Gr ants Pass , Oregon. 

Dear oir t 

I am in 1·ecoi t of yours o tho 20th ult. , in reb rd to 

a)pJ.ica.t on No. 646, permit !fo. 266. I t is ~r obablo tha.t a change 

in tho lace of u e ould be effected by a petitio11 to tho Doard of 

Contr ol, but l beliavo it -. o ld be a. better plan to file an enlarf;e­

inent blank hare for the irri <1ti on of tho thirteen acres hioh you 

doaire to irrigate in Lots . I om, therefore, enclosing herewith 

application blank, to!!Cther nth in tructions, for 

your use. 

Very r es ctfull , 

J ate · ginaer. 

( Enol osuroe. l 



DIRECTORS 

~~'oL SCOVILL!!, PRE'SIDE'NT 
R. TH;.:..::MILTON . VJCl!:•PRl!:S. 
R. M . Roe1NsR;~oRc1Na Sl!:CRE'TAAY 

H . I! . GALI!: 
-

FIRST NATIONAL BA . 
WILL SCOVILLE, MA::~!:EASUR l!R 

INCORPORAT ED SEPTEMBER 22, 1908 
$5,000.00 

REFER ENCE BY 
FI RST NATIONAL BANKO PERMISSION 
GRANTS PAS S BANKINGF SOUTHl!RN ORl!GON 

& TRUST COMPANY 

Rogue River Fruit Exchan e-vfo-. 
G R OWERS AND S H IPP E R S OJ,' g 
APPLES, PEAR S, PEA CHES G:~~us ROGUE RIVER VALLEY 

VEGETABLES. QUA~T Y ANDS, BER RIES, MEL ONS AND 
PACK G l iARANT EED 

Modern Economy 
Code 

Grants 'Pass, O«gon ~ :z__,f"~ , V /f/ 0 

-s---



Applicutlon No. 646. AC/LC 

A:pril 28, 1910. 

·• Goor, A. ~,.l.1!!l il ton, 

)e r Si r: 

I ber. to e.cknowlodC(? 1·ccr.dyit of ~1. 00 , o ,ct er witr, . our 

applic, t 01 , Ho. 646 , oo roctod. ':J e s, , will be takon t p for ::i prova l 

:Ln od P,te y. 

not pr vo 

10 oct t nt ronr R-'fl!) l icfl.ti Ol"l i ~ not yot :'.)YJro ed need 

rou f rom b ginning construe on of o,, r wo ks. 

'ery resJ')Oct:f'ul •• 

St a to gineer. 

:,. s. I enclose here i th your application, No. 646 , approved, 

bei ng permit No. 265. 

J. II. L. 



DIRECTORS 
WILL SCOVILLE, P"ESIOENT 
CEO. A. HAMILTON, V IC E- PlltES . 
R. THOMAS, RECOlltDINO SEClltETAlltY 
R. M . ROBINSON 
H . E. GALE 

irn,sT NATIONAL BANK, Tlltl!:ASUAEA 
WILL SCOVILL!!:, MANAOl!:°R 

,,.---_--..1.!'NCORPORATED SEPTEMBER 22, 19011 
l'"I RST NATIONAL BANK 01'" SOUTHERN OREGON 
GRANTS l'ASS BANKING & TRUST COMl'ANT b !J-h $5.000.00 

Rogue River Fruit Exchange.:/; 
GROWERS AND SHIPPERS OF FAMOUS ROGUE RIVER VALLEY /' _./"") 

APPLES, PEARS, PEACHES, OPAPES, BERRIES, MELONS AND _c/' 
VEGETABLES- QUALITY AND PACK GUARANTEED 

Modern Economy 
Code 

Granb 'Pa,,, Oregon, ~ :Z 7 - I f ·/ • 



Application o. 646. 

r. George A. Itamilton, 

Grants Pao , Oregon. 

n.r Sir: 

pril 25. 1910. 

Upon receipt or your request of the 22d in t. tor 1mned1ate 

action on y<Jlll' pplicat1on, no. 646. 1 have taken tho same up in ad­

vance of its regular order for o.xmnination and find that some minor 

corrections ar n oessary be-tor the eam can be approved. Your ap­

pl1oa.tion calls tor one hundred acres or land in answer to question 

PAO/LC 

9. mt the land doacribed in th t ns er would 1nd1o te considerably 

mor than one hundred acr s. I \1ould therat'ore e.sk you to apecitically 

set out the number of ores you intend to irrigate ln each smallest 

legal 8\lbdivision; :nd e.leo mar tho same on th9 map, which I am also 

returning. The total to s on an pl1c tion for ono humred a.ore ot 

land are 18.00, or 10.00 in addition tot 8,00 already reoeiTe. 

In oroer to retain its or1e1na.1 date of priority, this p­

plication. corrected, must be received in this office on or before 

y 26th. 

Very re peottully. 

St te ineer. 

(2 encl01ure1.) 



~
-




